2. For the purpose of securing the repayment of the sum under the loan, the Board shall, subject to any prior mortgage thereon, mortgage to the Lenders all the rates, fees, rents, tolls or charges now payable or hereafter to become payable to the Board.

Made this 23rd day of February, 1954.

(M.P. 2189/50.)

No. 120.

THE WATER (DOMESTIC PURPOSES) VILLAGE SUPPLIES LAW. CAP. 311 AND LAWS 28 OF 1951 AND 12 OF 1952.

## Notice under Section 3.

In exercise of the powers vested in me by section 3 of the Water (Domestic Purposes) Village Supplies Law, I, the Commissioner of Nicosia and Kyrenia Districts, do hereby declare that the village of Nikitas, in the District of Nicosia, shall be a village to which the provisions of the said Law shall apply.

Dated this 12th day of February, 1954.

W. F. M. CLEMENS,

(M.P. 1160/54.)

Commissioner of Nicosia and Kyrenia.

No. 130. THE WATER (DOMESTIC PURPOSES) VILLAGE SUPPLIES LAW.

CAP. 311 AND LAWS 28 OF 1951 AND 12 OF 1952.

## Notice under Section 3.

In exercise of the powers vested in me by section 3 of the Water (Domestic Purposes) Village Supplies Law, I, the Commissioner of Nicosia and Kyrenia Districts, do hereby declare that the villages of Karpasha and Myrtou, in the District of Kyrenia, shall be villages to which the provisions of the said Law shall apply.

Dated this 12th day of February, 1954.

W. F. M. CLEMENS,

(M.P. 722/47.)

Commissioner of Nicosia and Kyrenia.

No. 131. THE WATER (DOMESTIC PURPOSES) VILLAGE SUPPLIES LAW.

CAP. 311 AND LAWS 28 OF 1951 AND 12 OF 1952.

## Notice under Section 3.

In exercise of the powers vested in me by section 3 of the Water (Domestic Purposes) Village Supplies Law, I, the Commissioner of Nicosia and Kyrenia Districts, do hereby declare that the village of Ghaziveran, in the District of Nicosia, shall be a village to which the provisions of the said Law shall apply.

Dated this 12th day of February, 1954.

W. F. M. CLEMENS,

(M.P. 1159/54.)

Commissioner of Nicosia and Kyrenia.